

Misc. Judicial Case No. 26 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002271-2019)

Present: Subrata Ch. Polle, (WB01273)
District Judge.

23

01/04/2023

Today is the date fixed for Service Return.

It appears from the record that no report has yet been received.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner of an application under section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 is directed to take steps upon the opposite party at once through the process of the Court and by registered / Speed Post with an acknowledgement.

The petitioner is also directed to file the original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of the India Post on the next date positively for ascertaining the service of notice of the present case.

Fix **22/06/2023** for service return and compliance.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

District Judge
Cooch-Bihar