

Misc. Judicial Case No. 26 of 2019

(CNR No. WBCB01-001294-2019)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

26

20/12/2023

Today is the date fixed for service return.

It appears from the record that despite granting repeated opportunities, the applicant has failed and neglected to comply the order of the Court by filing requisites.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant has prayed for time again today. The conduct of the applicant is highly uncalled for.

However, for the ends of justice, further opportunity is granted to take appropriate steps to ensure service of notice upon the respondent subject to payment of cost of ₹ 10,000/- payable to the District Legal Services Authority, Cooch Behar.

Requisites be filed at once.

Fix **21/02/2024** for payment of cost, steps and necessary order.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar